

IMPACT 2011

Through Extension programs across the nation, Family and Consumer Science Extension Educators provide a multitude of educational opportunities to meet the needs of diverse audiences.

Mission Statement

The National Extension Association of Family and Consumer Sciences (NEAFCS) provides personal and professional development and recognizes Extension professionals who impact the quality of life for individuals, families and communities.

Vision

NEAFCS is the professional organization for Extension Family and Consumer Sciences that:

- Builds leaders for the future.
- Recognizes and promotes excellence and scholarship in Extension Family and Consumer Sciences programming.
- Provides innovative professional growth and development opportunities.
- Serves as a nation-wide resource for education, information, networking and partnerships.
- Promotes Extension Family and Consumer Sciences and the mission and goals of the Land Grant University Extension System.

NEAFCS provides professional development for Extension professionals who improve the quality of life for individuals, families and communities. We provide education in:

- Food preparation, food safety and nutrition
- Financial management
- Healthy lifestyles
- Home and work environment and safety
- Relationships and parenting skills

Our Impact

The NEAFCS National Board has worked with our members to compile impact from our state affiliates. The 2011 published impact statements are:

- Childhood Obesity
- Financial Management
- Food Safety
- Food, Nutrition, and Health
- Healthy Homes and the Environment
- Protecting Our Resources Family Life

These non-inclusive impact statements are available on the NEAFCS website at www.neafcs.org; we would appreciate your assisting us to let others know the important work of our profession. Our national association is gathering nationwide data that will assist in promoting Family and Consumer Sciences programs. Please contact one of the officer's listed below if you would like additional information on these topics or have suggestions for future impact statements.

NEAFCS National Board

Marsha Lockard (ID) - President

Mary Ann Lienhart-Cross (IN) - Past-President

Judith Hetterman (KY) - Treasurer

Lora Lee Howard (KY) - Vice President for Member Resources

Debby Mathews (AL) - Southern Region Director

Theresa Mayhew (NY) - Eastern Region Director

Amy Peterson (NE) - President-Elect

April Martin (TN) - Secretary

Carol Chandler (OH) - Vice President for Awards and Recognition

Kathy Olson (MN) - Vice President for Professional Development

Peg Ehlers (IN) - Central Region Director

Owida Franz (NM) - Western Region Director

Raising kids, Eating right, Spending smart

NEAFCS National Office (872) 37<u>1-2570</u>

14070 Proton Rd, Suite 100, LB9 FAX (972) 490-4219 Dallas, TX 75244 www.neafcs.org